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AGI 3Q23/9M23 financial performance

in Pbn

Group revenues
Megaworld
Emperador
Travellers

GADC

Others

Group costs/expenses
Megaworld
Emperador
Travellers

GADC

Others
Attributable income
Megaworld
Emperador
Travellers

GADC
Others

Attributable income margin

3Q2023

51.3
16.4
16.0
8.3
10.6
0.0
(44.0)
(11.2)
(13.2)
(8.3)
(10.0)
(1.4)
3.7
3.1
18
(0.0)
0.3
(1.4)
7.2%

2Q2023 QoQ chg

48.8
15.7
15.5
7.3
10.3
0.0
(40.3)
(10.6)
(12.4)
(6.9)
(9.6)
(0.9)
4.6
2.7
2.2
0.3
0.3
(0.9)
9.4%

5%
5%
3%
13%
3%
-3%
9%
6%
6%
21%
4%
55%
-19%
14%
-17%
-9%

59%

-220bps

3Q2022

45.8
15.0
14.4
6.4
8.5
15
(39.4)
(11.2)
(11.8)
(6.7)
(8.2)
(1.5)
3.7
18
19
(0.1)
0.2
(0.1)
8.0%

YoY chg

12%
10%
11%
28%
24%
-08%
12%
0%
11%
24%
22%
-6%
0%
73%
7%
-90%
71%
2452%
-87bps

9M2023

150.4
48.3
47.0
23.4
30.9

0.7

(125.7)

9M2022 YoYchg

128.4
42.3
42.1
18.4
23.9

1.7

(107.4)

(30.4)
(33.3)
(18.6)
(22.4)
(2.7)
11.9
5.9
6.6
(0.1)
0.6
(1.0)
9.3%

17%
14%
12%
28%
29%
-59%
17%
6%
15%
22%
29%
30%
9%
47 %
-10%
32%
193%
-70bps

4 A1LLIANCE GLOBAL

All major subsidiaries showed
sustained topline growth,
driven by rising consumer
spending, improving project
completion, higher
occupancies for rental
properties and increased
tourism activities.

Margins capped by sharp
increases in costs and
expenses due to inflationary
pressures (on raw materials,
labour and other inputs to
production) as well as higher
interest charges.



Group Borrowings

GROSS DEBTS, by key subsidiary

mMEG mEMI mNWR GADC Parent & others

209 218 215 214 216

198

39 49 2

o5/

34

86

40

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 9M23

All items are in billion pesos except net debt/equity.

vi4 ALLIANCE GLOBAL

AGI GEARING

mm Net debt (cash) ===Net debt/equity

0.49x
0.48x A7

0.36x

0.32x 0.35x

139 145

138 119 119

135

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 IM23



Group Gearing v ALLIANCE GLOBAL

MEGAWORLD EMPERADOR TRAVELLERS GOLDEN ARCHES PARENT

1.44x 1.39x 0.08x

1.24 (49) (52) (53) (66) (82 (6.9)
0.99x

0.91x

0.7 0.06x
0.04x 0.04x
0.03x
-0.81x -0.84x I I

0.31x

0.28x 0.28x 0.07x

29'7

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 9M?23 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 9M?23 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 9M23 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 9M22 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 9M23

mm Net debt (cash) mm Net debt (cash) mm Net debt (cash) Net debt mm Net debt(cash)
—Net debt/equity —Net debt/equity —Net debt/equity (cash) —Net debt/equity

All items are in billion pesos except net debt/equity.(x)



Capital Expenditure

AGI CAPEX, by key subsidiary

70
=  Capex spent in 9M23: P48bn 63 4
(69% of P70bn 2023 budget) , - 4
:
99

GADC

m NWR

m EMI
m MEG
2019 2020 2021 2022 OM23 2023E

All items are in billion pesos.




Enhancing Shareholder Value

Share Buyback Program

As of November 09, 2023

Buyback program size: P9.0bn

Amount utilized: P7.1bn (79%)

610.17m shares bought at an average price
P11.62 per share.

Implementation period: 42 months from
October 2021 to April 2025

vi4 ALLIANCE GLOBAL

Buyback program size: P5.0bn

Amount utilized: P2.7bn (55%)

1.7m shares bought at an average price
P2.59 per share.

Implementation period: Extended up to
February 2025



Townships & Integrated
Lifestyle Communities

4,549

Landbank
(has)

XN

MEGAWORLD

Megaworld
Corporation

9M2023 Financial Performance

1,400 514 4,713

Offices GLA Lifestyle Malls GLA Hotel
('O00 sgm) ('000 sgm) Room Keys



MEG 3Q23/9M23 financial performance -

MEGAWORLD

P&L summary (Pbn) 3Q2023 2Q2023 QoQ chg 3Q2022 YoY chg 9M2023 9M2022 YoYchg

Revenue 16.6 15.8 5% 15.0 10% 48.6 42.5 14%
« Stronger overall revenue
Residential 10.0 9.7 3% 9.2 9% 29.0 26.2 17% grov\/’[h across all Opera’[mg

units, buoyed by increased

Office 3.1 3.1 0% 3.1 2% 9.4 9.1 3% : e
economic activity.

Malls 1.4 1.3 5% 0.8 68% 3.9 2.3 70%

* Development revenue
HOte| 09 09 40/0 07 380/0 26 18 51 O/O Contlnued 'to beneflt from

higher project completion and

EBITDA 7.6 7.0 8% 6.6 15% 21.1 19.0 11% _ _ _
improving housing demand.
EBIT 6.7 6.2 9% 5.8 15% 18.5 16.5 12%
« Leasing properties enjoyed
Attributable Income 4.1 3.8 9% 2.5 65% 12.0 8.4 43% general improvement in rents
and occupancy rates (92% for
malls; 89% for office).
Margins
_ _ « Robust hotel revenues boosted
Gross profit margin 49% 49% Stable 50% Down 49% 49% Stable by increased MICE and tourism
EBITDA margin 46% 44% Up 44% Up 43% 45% Down activities.
EBIT margin 40% 39% Up 39% Up 38% 39% Down « Further boost in profitability

from favourable FX movement.
Attributable profit margin 25% 24% Up 17% Up 25% 20% Up



MEG quarterly performance M

MEGAWORLD

REVENUE EBITDA NET INCOME

15.8 15.4
146 1°0 5.1
13.7
4.1
2.8
I 2.5
Q122 Q222 Q322 Q422 Q123 Q223 Q323 Q122 Q222 Q322 Q422 Q123 Q223 Q323 Q122 Q222 Q322 Q422 Q123 Q223 Q323

10

Covers residential, rental and hotel operations only. Excludes financial and other income.



MEG quarterly performance M

MEGAWORLD

RES VS GROSS PROFIT RENTAL VS EBITDA MARGIN HOTEL REV VS EBITDA MARGIN

mmm Real estate sales mmm Gross Profit =——Development GP margin mm Rentals Rental EBITDA ===EBITDA margin Hotel revenues mmm Hotel EBITDA=——EBITDA margin
33%
51% 9 0 9 89% 9 0
50% 88% 88% 88% 88% 88%  88%
5 o % % 49% 17% 0
49/0 48/0 49/ 49/ 12% ‘]30/0 130/ 15/0 ’]3%
/g 935
- . |2 /1 4 4.4 898
0.4 847
0.9 o 0 0 0 1 813
3 b 1
v 5 : 675
9/9
/ 903
) O O
)
34 3( 21
Q122 Q222 Q322 Q422 Q123 Q223 Q323 Q122 Q222 Q322 Q422 Q123 Q223 Q323 Q122 Q222 Q322 Q422 Q123 Q223 Q323

All items are in billion pesos except hotel revenues and EBITDA (millions), and margins (%). 11
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PH's 1st multi-activity indoor SuperParks

SuperPark Philippines

¢ Eastwood City




Tempur
Cinema

¢ Uptown Bonifacio
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EMPERADOR INC.

Emperador Inc.

9M2023 Financial Performance
DAL

HIGHLAND SI» NGL

6 5 >100 25

Vineyards Distilleries Countries under Domestic
in Spain in Scotland global distribution system Sales Offices



EMI 3Q23/9M23 financial performance

P&L summary (Pbn) 2Q2023 QoQ chg 3Q2022 YoY chg 9M2022
Revenue 15.5 3% 14.6 10% 42.6
Brandy 8.9 4% 9.0 2% 26.9
Whisky 6.6 2% 5.6 21% 15.8
Gross Profit 5.5 2% 4.7 21% 13.1
Brandy 2.7 -3% 2.4 8% 7.0
Whisky 2.8 8% 2.3 34% 6.1
EBITDA 3.6 -6% 2.9 16% 10.2
EBIT 3.3 -6% 2.6 19% 9.1
Attributable Income 2.4 -15% 1.9 5% 7.2
Normalized Income 2.4 -15% 1.9 5% 6.8
Margins
Gross profit margin 37% Down 37% Up 32%
Brandy GP margin 37% Down 25% Up 26%
Whisky GP margin 43% Stable 47% Up 47%
EBITDA margin 23% Down 20% Up 24%
EBIT margin 21% Down 18% Up 21%
Normalized profit margin 16% Down 13% Stable 16%

YoYchg
10%
4%
22%
24%
11%
40%
2%
3%
-6%

0%

x

EMPERADOR INC.

Sequential improvement in
whisky sales, driven by the
growing popularity of its
premium single-malt brands,
while brandy sales have
remained resilient.

Notable cost pressures
(mainly selling and marketing
expenses), coupled with higher
interest charges and income
taxes have weighed down on
profitability.

17
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EMPERADOR INC.

EMI quarterly performance

REVENUE

12.3

4.7

Q122

All items are in billion pesos.

ATTRIBUTABLE INCOME

20.1
3.1
2.9
15.7 15.6 15.5 16.0 )4
14.6 .
21 14 2.3
1.9 1.1 2.1
6.7

13 1.4

I 11 1.2
Q222 Q322 Q422 Q123 Q223 Q323 Q122 Q222 Q322 Q422 Q123 Q223 Q323

m Brandy mWhisky m Brandy m Whisky




EMI quarterly performance EMPEEOR INC.

WHISKY REVENUE, GROSS PROFIT, MARGIN

BRANDY REVENUE, GROSS PROFIT, MARGIN

mm \\Vhisky revenues mmmGross profit =GP margin mm Brandy revenues  mmGross profit =GP margin
46%  46% 0 27% . 31% 29%
43% 43% 26% o 25% 23% 25%
40% 41% 4V " ° N
Q122 Q222 Q322 Q422 Q123 Q223 Q323 Q122 Q222 Q322 Q422 Q123 Q223 Q323

19

All items are in billion pesos except margins (%)



EMI Revenue Objectives

2X 18% +22% Yoy
Double branded CAGR Whisky revenue
single malt sales in whisky growth in 9M23

from 2020-2025 revenue to P19.3bn

® ® ) ) o
High Single Digit 5% +4% Yoy

Brandy revenue CAGR Brandy revenue
CAGR from 2020 to in brandy growth in 9M23

2025 revenue to P27.8bn




The Dalmore Is the fastest
growing single malt in the
world by value
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The Dalmore led growth for single malts growmg ata CAG R
of 35% by value from 2015 to 2022 according to IWSR. \
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Expansion of Maturation Complex

Expansion of
in Invergordon Distillery

Dalmore Distillery

Nl e * Doupling feetprint to 92 nectares
. . Additiona \\Jremor' for wnr*k/ zle]igle]
120 new warehouses to be built in the coming
decades —space for an additional 1.5 million casks

\&E o JJJF‘ the distillery’s production r‘:lr),lr‘lr/ O
A , . - cater future den cFLJ i
Construction started towards the end of 2022
and is expected to be completed in mid-2024




TRAVELLERS

- T —
INTERNATIONAL

Travellers International
Hotel Group, Inc.

9M2023 Financial Performance

2,742 6 77% 416 2,086

Hotel room International Hotel Occupancy VIP and mass Slots
keys Hotel Brands (9M2023) gaming tables



NWR 3Q23/9M23 financial performance

P&L summary (Pbn)

Gross gaming revenue
Mass
VIP

Less: promotional allowance

Net gaming revenue

Non-gaming revenue

Net Revenue

EBITDA

EBIT

Attributable Income

Margins
EBITDA margin

EBIT margin

Attributable profit margin

8.7
3.7
5.0

(2.9)
5.8
1.5
7.3
2.2
1.2

0.5

29%
17%

6%

2Q2023 QoQ chg

-5%
18%
-22%
-35%
10%
10%
10%
-21%

-38%

Down

Down

Down

3Q2022

8.0
3.2
49
(2.8)
52
1.2
6.4
2.3
1.4

(0.3)

36%
22%

-4%

YoY chg

3%
38%
-19%
-32%
23%
36%
25%
-28%
-47%

-92%

Down

Down

o9M2022
22.7
8.1
14.6
(8.0)
14.8
3.5
18.3
5.4
2.7

(0.2)

29%
15%

-1%

YoYchg
14%
41%
-1%
-4%
24%
40%
27%
12%

18%

Down

Down

TRAVELLERS

—— L —
INTERNATIONAL

Healthy GGR, driven by the
continued improvement in
mass gaming; VIP segment
largely stable.

Sustained strong growth in
non-gaming revenues, driven by
improving occupancy and
REVPAR of its world-renowned
hotel brands, coupled with
increased dining and MICE
activities.

Significant rise in costs and
gaming-related expenses,
cushioned my modest
increases in G&A.

Sharp jump in financial charges
further weighed down on profit.



NWR quarterly performance

NET REVENUES EBITDA

2.3
2.2
1.6 1.7
14 I
Q122 Q222 Q322 Q422 Q123 Q223 Q323 Q122 Q222 Q322 Q422 Q123 Q223 Q323

'-.‘."“ R

m Net gaming ®Non-gaming

-, 4% > |
. g 1 m o
. . ' lf. m.

1 ¥
: iy OV N -\ —
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All items are in billion pesos.




NWR quarterly performance

GGR: Mass vs VIP Average Daily Visitors

38.7
374 365
34.4
27.9
23.8
13.7

Q222 Q322 Q422 Q123 Q223 Q323

9.1 8.9
5.8 5.5
3.3 3.4

Q122 Q222 Q322 Q422 Q123 Q223 Q323

m Mass mVIP

All items are in billion pesos except average daily visitors.(‘000)




GRAND

S 1S

THE PINNACLE OF LUXURY GAMING

The Grand Club features an elegant dining space that
is highlighted by a private dining area, plus the Bar
Lounge that serves bespoke cocktails and tapas, and
opens to the Grand Bar Balcony with its unparalleled
views of live entertainment. >




Gordon Ramsay

Bar & Grill

¢ Newport World Resorts




Golden Arches
Development Corporation

9M2023 Financial Performance

705 514 422 520

Store McDelivery Stores with NXTGEN
Count hubs Drive-thru stores



GADC 3Q23/9M23 financial performance

P&L summary (Pbn)
Systemwide Sales
Sales Revenues
Sales by co. restos
Rent, royalty & others
Gross Profit
EBITDA
EBIT

Attributable Income

Margins
Gross Profit Margin
EBITDA margin

EBIT margin

Attributable profit margin

3Q2023
18.3
10.6
9.6
1.0
2.4
1.6
0.9

0.5

23%
15%
8%

5%

2Q2023 QoQ chg

18.0

10.2

9.8

0.9

2.4

1.6

0.9

0.6

23%

16%

9%

5%

2%

3%

3%

4%

3%

-2%

-4%

-10%

Stable
Down

Down

Stable

3Q2022

15.2
8.6
/7.8
0.8
1.8
1.3
0.6

0.3

21%
15%
/%

3%

YoY chg
21%
23%
24%
19%
33%
24%
45%

97%

Up
Stable
Up
Up

9M2023

93.5

30.7
28.0
2.8
7.2
4.8
2.7

1.5

23%
16%
9%

5%

9M2022 YoYchg

42.6

23.9

21.7

2.2

9.5

4.2

2.2

1.0

23%

18%

9%

4%

26%

28%

29%

29%

30%

14%

22%

44%

Stable
Down

Stable

Up

Sequential growth in systemwide
sales supported by aggressive
marketing strategies to take
advantage of still robust
discretionary spending, coupled
with its expanded store count.

Spike in inventory costs, rent,
personnel expenses and A&P have
weighed down on margins.

Store count stood at 705 as at
end-Sep (from 682 the year
before).



GADC quarterly performance

24%  24%  5q9, 2% 24%  23%  23%
35.4%36.0%

30.9%

704 705
671
- o . .

8.2
284 283 298 2 332
7.2 16.1%
14.8%
1.7 2‘0 1.8 I I I I
Q122 Q222 Q322 Q422 Q123 Q223 Q323 Q122 Q222 Q322 Q422 Q123 Q223 Q323 2019 2020 2027 2022 9M23
H Sales revenues Gross profit GP Margin Quarterly —End-of-period mNCR = Luzon mVisayas mMindanao

31

Sales revenues and Gross Profit are in billion pesos.
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705 stores
90 new stores




v ALLIANCE GLOBAL

Key Takeaways

= AGI has maintained a strong financial and operating
performance in 9M23 across all business segments despite
prevailing macro headwinds.

= During the period, we have remained relevant as we
introduced various new and attractive product offerings to
keep our aggressive positions in the market.

= The biggest challenge remains the ongoing cost pressures,
but we are determined to maintain our cost efficiencies.

= Backed by financial prudence, we will continue to work hard
to keep the growth momentum for each of our business
segments.

33
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